Detailed Tables

As you may know, Prime Minister Chretien has announced that he will leave his job as Prime Minister by February 2004, which is approximately 18 months from now. [ROTATE STATEMENTS]

Some/Other people say that it is reasonable for him to stay on for the next 18 months because he says he has a number of things he wants to do that will be good for the country.
Some/Other people say that he should leave immediately and should give someone else a chance to run the country.

Which statement is closest to your own personal point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H

GENDER AGE HH INCOME
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <30K 30K-59K 60K+
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 500 245 255 133 210 153 122 181 147
Weighted 500 245 255 169 192 136 125 186 145
Reasonable to stay 50% 47% 53% 60% 52% 35% 52% 53% 45%
E E
Should leave immediately 46% 51% 41% 36% 44% 61% 42% 45% 52%
B CD
(DKINS) 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3%
A
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Total PC Liberals NDP The Canadian Bloc Other
Alliance
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents 500 73 166 61 47 42 14
Weighted 500 65* 178 59* 46* 43* 14**
Reasonable to stay 50% 30% 70% 59% 29% 34% 43%
ADE ADE
Should leave immediately 46% 70% 29% 39% 69% 63% 57%
BC BC BC
(DKINS) 4% - 2% 2% 2% 3% -
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Some/Other people say that Prime Minister Chretien is staying in office for the next 18 months because he has a number of policy initiatives that he wants to get done that will be good for the country.
Some/Other people say that he is just hanging on to power for 18 more months in order to specifically frustrate the leadership aspirations of former Finance Minister Paul Martin.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

Which statement is closest to your own personal point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H

GENDER AGE HH INCOME
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <30K 30K-59K 60K+
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 500 245 255 133 210 153 122 181 147
Weighted 500 245 255 169 192 136 125 186 145
Has policy initiatives to get done 46% 44% 48% 59% 47% 29% 42% 55% 44%
E E F
To frustrate leadership aspirations of Paul 42% 47% 38% 29% 43% 58% 42% 37% 49%
Martin
C CD G
(DKINS) 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 13% 16% 8% 7%
GH
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Total PC Liberals NDP The Canadian Bloc Other
Alliance
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents 500 73 166 61 47 42 14
Weighted 500 65* 178 59* 46* 43* 14*
Has policy initiatives to get done 46% 34% 66% 44% 35% 29% 45%
ACDE
To frustrate leadership aspirations of Paul 42% 61% 28% 43% 59% 61% 55%
Martin
BC B B B
(DKINS) 12% 5% 7% 13% 6% 9% -
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